TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| RODE Microphones LLC | | 109/19/2013 | Limited Liability |
| | | | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Freedman Electronics Pty Ltd | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 107 Carnarvon Street | |
| City: | Silverwater NSW | |
| State/Country: | AUSTRALIA | |
| Postal Code: | 2128 | |
| Entity Type: | Proprietary Company: AUSTRALIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3973968 | RØDE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124276663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 427-1300

Email: CHIUSTM@LADAS.NET
Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 1: 224 South Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4T13655540

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 005114 FRAME: 0646 39739

| Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | 224 South Michigan Avenue Suite 1600 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604 | |
|---|--|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER | : | Frederick W. Meyers |
| Signature: | | /Frederick W. Meyers/ |
| Date: | | 09/19/2013 |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=FREEMAN ELECTRONICS PTY LTD#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005114 FRAME: 0647

WHEREAS, RODE Microphones LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation with a registered address at P.O. Box 4189, Santa Barbara, California, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of record of the U.S. trademark registration identified below:

TRADEMARK

U.S. REGISTRATION NO.

RODE

3973968

WHEREAS. Freedman Electronics Pty Ltd., an Australian Proprietary Company, with a registered address at 107 Carnarvon Street, Silvenyater NSW 2128, Australia, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will represented and symbolized by said mark, and the registration therefore;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties through their undersigned agents have executed this Assignment.

| Date: | <u> </u> | Assignor: RODE Microgramus IAC |
|-------|----------|--|
| | | Primed Or Typed Name: 1845 F. |
| Date: | 19-9-13 | Assignee: Freedinant Electronics Pty Ltd. /s/ Printed Or Typed Name: 10 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005114 FRAME: 0648

RECORDED: 09/19/2013